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FIGURE 4 — SOILS MAP
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Photo 1: View west at project site north of UVP at non-native annual

Photo 2: View west at disturbed coastal scrub on project site north of
UVP. Fire suppresion discing furrows evident. 12/17/2021

grassland, eucalyptus, and disturbed coastal scrub (arrow). 12/17/2021

Photo 3: View east at disturbed coastal scrub, disced grassland, and
eucalyptus row along east border of site north of UVP. 12/17/2021

Photo 4: View west north side of UVP showing discing furrows in
disturbed grassland and disturbed coastal scrub. 3/7/2022

FIGURE 8 — REPRESENTATIVE PHOTOGRAPHS
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Photo 5: View east at eucalyptus stands and grassland, and ice plant along
both sides of UVP. 12/17/2021

B

Photo 6: View north from south side of UVP at eastern project bounary

Photo 7: View south at eastern project boundary showing adjacent

development & willow removal area (arrow). 3/7/2022

development, eucalyptus, & willow removal area (arrow). 12/17/2021

Photo 8: View west at willow removal area lacking any drainage pattern,
grassland, and euclyptus along on south side of UVP. 12/17/2021

FIGURE 8 — REPRESENTATIVE PHOTOGRAPHS
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Photo 9: View west at project area south of UVP at grassland disc furrows, | Photo 10: View west at ornamental and native tree “wood” on the south
eucalyptus, and non-native ornamental “wood” (arrow). 3/7/2022 side of UVP. 12/17/2021

Photo 11: View south on north side of UVP showing disced grassalnd and | Photo 12. View north at non-native grassland and small patch of single
rows of eucalyptus trees on both sides of UVP. 3/7/2022 and multi-trunk coast live oaks on north side of UVP. 3/7/2022

FIGURE 8 — REPRESENTATIVE PHOTOGRAPHS
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Photo13: View west at wetland determination data point DP-1 (arrow) in
center of willow removal area. No basin or drainage pattern. 3/7/2022

st

Photo 14: View east at wetland determination data point DP-1 (arrow) in

center of willow removal area. No basin or drainage pattern. 3/7/2022

Photo 5: iew no at Wetla etermlatln ta point D—2 arrw)
near edge of willow removal area. No basin or drainage pattern. 3/7/2022

Photo 16. View south at wetland determination data point DP-2 (arrow)
near edge of willow removal area. No basin or drainage pattern. 3/7/2022

FIGURE 8 — REPRESENTATIVE PHOTOGRAPHS
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Photo 17: View north at wetland determinatin data point DP-3 (row)
in center of willow removal area. Buried culvert yellow arrow. 3/7/2022

Photo 18: View east at wetland determination data point DP-3 (arrow) in

e

(o el 5

Photo 19: View south at constructed rocked ditch drainage to culvert
under Orcutt Road to DP-3 area. 3/7/2022

center of willow removal area. Road drainage concrete culvert. 3/7/2022

Il' i |

Photo 20. View north rocked roadside drainage ditch & stormdrain inlet
along Orcutt Road towards intersection and culvert under UVP. 3/7/2022

FIGURE 8 — REPRESENTATIVE PHOTOGRAPHS
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Photo 21: View north at stormdrain inlet and constructed ditch drainage
management system on UVP at Orcutt Road. 12/17/2021

Photo 22: View south at constructed rocked ditch roadside drainage
management system on Orcutt Road at UVP. 12/17/2021

Photo 23: View south at constructed ditch drainage management system
and culvert under Orcutt Road. 12/17/2021

Photo 24. View west at anage rock at culvert under Orcutt Road. No
continued drainage pattern. 12/17/2021

FIGURE 8 — REPRESENTATIVE PHOTOGRAPHS
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AERIAL VIEW SEPTEMBER 1994 Showing stands of trees, AERIAL VIEW ]UNE 2002 Showing stands of trees, coastal scrub,

coastal scrub, and grassland habitats. Some site disturbance evident. and grassland habitats. Some site disturbance evident.

AERLAL VIEW IUNE 2012 Showmg stands of trees, coastal scrub AERIAL VIEW APRIL 2013 - Showing stands of trees, coastal
and grassland habitats. Substantial site disturbance and Union scrub, and grassland habitats. Substantial site disturbance and
Valley Parkway construciton evident. Union Valley Parkway construciton evident.

FIGURE 9 — AERIAL VIEW OVER TIME
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scrub, and grassland habitats. Substantial site disturbance and
Union Valley Parkway completion evident.

AERIAL VIEW JANUARY 2015 - Showing stands of trees, coastal

RICHARDS RANCH, LLC — BIOLOGICAL RESOURCES ASSESSMENT

e s e

AERIAL VIEW JANUARY 2021 - Showing stands of trees, coastal
scrub, and grassland habitats. Regrowth of coastal scrub habitat in
northern portion of the site evident.

FIGURE 9 — AERIAL VIEW OVER TIME
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B6 SANTA BARBARA CO AGRI COMM SEMS-ARCHIVE 1000394953
WNW 624 W FOSTER RD CORRACTS CADO000775676
1/2-1 SANTA MARIA, CA 93455 RCRA-TSDF
0.575 mi. HIST UST
3036 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster B RCRA NonGen / NLR
Relative: HWP
Lower CERS
Actual: SEMS Archive:
282 ft. Site ID: 0900283

EPA ID: CADO000775676

Name: SANTA BARBARA CO AGRI COMM

Address: 624 W FOSTER RD

Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip:
Cong District:
FIPS Code:

FF:

NPL:

Non NPL Status:

SEMS Archive Detail:
Region:
Site ID:
EPA ID:
Site Name:
NPL:
FF:
Oou:
Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:
Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:
Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:

SANTA MARIA, CA 93455

19

06083

N

Not on the NPL

Deferred to RCRA (Subtitle C)

09

0900283
CAD000775676
SANTA BARBARA CO AGRI COMM
N

N

00

VS

ARCH SITE

1

Not reported
1996-01-23 05:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf In-Hse

09
0900283

CAD000775676
SANTA BARBARA CO AGRI COMM
N

N

00

DS

DISCVRY

1

1990-08-24 04:00:00
1990-08-24 04:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf

09

0900283

CADO000775676

SANTA BARBARA CO AGRI COMM
N

N

00

PA

Page: 1





l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Action Name: PA
SEQ: 1
Start Date: Not reported
Finish Date: 1991-03-28 05:00:00
Qual: D
Current Action Lead: EPA Perf
CORRACTS:
Name: SANTA BARBARA CO AGRI COMM
Address: 624 W FOSTER RD
Address 2: Not reported
EPA ID: CAD000775676
Area Name: ENTIRE FACILITY
Corrective Action: CA PRIORITIZATION-LOW CA PRIORITY
Actual Date: 00:00.0

Air Release Indicator:
Groundwater Release Indicator:
Soil Release Indicator:

Surface Water Release Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

1993-06-02 00:00:00.0

SANTA BARBARA CO AGRI COMM

624 W FOSTER RD
SANTA MARIA, CA 93455
CADO000775676
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

County

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Converter

CA

3

263 CAMINO DEL REMEDIO
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110
Not reported

Not reported

SANTA BARBARA CTY AGRICULTURAL COMM OFF
County

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Page: 2





Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Storage

Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Storage

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Storage

Not reported
Storage

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Low

No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
2002-09-17 13:59:47.0
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: SANTA BARBARA CTY AGRICULTURAL COMM OFF
Legal Status: County

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:

Not reported

Not reported

624 WEST FOSTER ROAD
SANTA MARIA, CA 93455
805-937-2011

Not reported

Not reported

Page: 3





Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:

Not reported

Operator

SANTA BARBARA CTY AGRICULTURAL COMM OFF
County

Not reported

Not reported

624 WEST FOSTER ROAD

CITY NOT REPORTED, CA 99999
805-937-2011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1993-06-02 00:00:00.0

Handler Name: SANTA BARBARA CO AGRI COMM

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Not a generator, verified
CA

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

1980-08-19 00:00:00.0

Handler Name: SANTA BARBARA CO AGRI COMM

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 32532

Not a generator, verified

CA
No
No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

NAICS Description: PESTICIDE AND OTHER AGRICULTURAL CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:
Found Violation:
Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:
Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:
Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Page: 4





Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:
Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Page: 5





Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

LDR - General
1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
005

1989-08-11 00:00:00.0
EPA

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

RO9EPA
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
EPA

TSD - Financial Requirements

1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Page: 6





Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:
Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
EPA
TSD - Closure/Post-Closure

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Page: 7





Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Yes

EPA

TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
002

1988-09-15 00:00:00.0
EPA

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

STATE TO EPA ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL

ROEPA
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
EPA
Generators - General

1985-09-19 00:00:00.0
1986-09-23 00:00:00.0
Unverifiable

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:
Date Violation was Determined:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

TSD - Financial Requirements
1989-06-30 00:00:00.0

Page: 9





Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
005

1989-08-11 00:00:00.0
EPA

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: WRITTEN INFORMAL

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

RO9EPA
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
EPA
Generators - General

1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

Generators - General
1986-09-23 00:00:00.0
1986-11-19 00:00:00.0
Unverifiable

EPA

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

Generators - General
1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
005

1989-08-11 00:00:00.0
EPA

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: WRITTEN INFORMAL

Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

ROEPA
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEP Defaulted Date:
SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:
Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
003

1989-04-05 00:00:00.0
EPA

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: WRITTEN INFORMAL

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

ROEPA
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

LDR - General
1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:
Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
EPA
Generators - General

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
002

1988-09-15 00:00:00.0
EPA

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

STATE TO EPA ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL

RO9EPA
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

Generators - General
1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

Generators - General
1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
003

1989-04-05 00:00:00.0
EPA

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: WRITTEN INFORMAL

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

R9EPA
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Found Violation:
Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Yes
State
Generators - General

1985-09-19 00:00:00.0
1989-07-31 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

Generators - General
1987-09-22 00:00:00.0
1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
Unverifiable

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:

Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:

Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:

Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1986-11-19 00:00:00.0
State

No

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
R9STA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985-04-15 00:00:00.0
State

No

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
R9STA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Evaluation Responsible Agency: EPA
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R9EPA

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Not reported
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985-04-15 00:00:00.0
State

No

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
R9STA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985-09-19 00:00:00.0

EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported

1986-09-23 00:00:00.0
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1986-11-19 00:00:00.0
State

No

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
R9STA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1986-09-23 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1986-11-19 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
EPA
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R9EPA

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Date of Request:

Not reported
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1986-11-26 00:00:00.0
State

No

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
R9STA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
EPA
Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
R9EPA

Not reported

1989-05-30 00:00:00.0

1989-05-10 00:00:00.0

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:
Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985-09-19 00:00:00.0
State

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
R9STA

Not reported
1989-07-31 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1987-09-22 00:00:00.0

EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HIST UST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:

Handler Address:

Handler City,State,Zip:

EPA ID:

Contact Name:

Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

PESTICIDE FACILITY

624 WEST FOSTER ROAD
SANTA MARIA, CA 93454

0002C972

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002C972.pdf

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1993-06-02 00:00:00.0

SANTA BARBARA CO AGRI COMM

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

624 W FOSTER RD
SANTA MARIA, CA 93455
CADO000775676

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

County

Not a generator, verified

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Converter

CA

3

263 CAMINO DEL REMEDIO
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110
Not reported

Not reported

SANTA BARBARA CTY AGRICULTURAL COMM OFF
County

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Storage

Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Storage

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Storage

Not reported
Storage

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Low

No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
2002-09-17 13:59:47.0
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: SANTA BARBARA CTY AGRICULTURAL COMM OFF
Legal Status: County

Date Became Current:

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID
Database(s) EPAID

Number
Number

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

Receive Date:

Not reported

624 WEST FOSTER ROAD
SANTA MARIA, CA 93455
805-937-2011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

SANTA BARBARA CTY AGRICULTURAL COMM OFF
County

Not reported

Not reported

624 WEST FOSTER ROAD

CITY NOT REPORTED, CA 99999
805-937-2011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1993-06-02 00:00:00.0

Handler Name: SANTA BARBARA CO AGRI COMM

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: CA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Not reported
Not reported

1980-08-19 00:00:00.0

Handler Name: SANTA BARBARA CO AGRI COMM

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: CA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: No

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

Not reported
Not reported

32532
PESTICIDE AND OTHER AGRICULTURAL CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING

Facility Has Received Notices of Violation:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:
Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:
Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:
Final Count:
Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SEP Scheduled Completion Date: Not reported
SEP Actual Date: Not reported
SEP Defaulted Date: Not reported
SEP Type: Not reported
SEP Type Description: Not reported
Proposed Amount: Not reported
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported
Final Amount: Not reported
Found Violation: Yes
Agency Which Determined Violation: EPA
Violation Short Description: LDR - General
Date Violation was Determined: 1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Observed
Violation Responsible Agency: State
Scheduled Compliance Date: 1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Enforcement Identifier: 005
Date of Enforcement Action: 1989-08-11 00:00:00.0
Enforcement Responsible Agency: EPA
Enforcement Docket Number: Not reported
Enforcement Attorney: Not reported
Corrective Action Component: No
Appeal Initiated Date: Not reported
Appeal Resolution Date: Not reported
Disposition Status Date: Not reported
Disposition Status: Not reported
Disposition Status Description: Not reported
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name: Not reported
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency: Not reported
Enforcement Type: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Responsible Person: R9EPA
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount: Not reported
SEP Scheduled Completion Date: Not reported
SEP Actual Date: Not reported
SEP Defaulted Date: Not reported
SEP Type: Not reported
SEP Type Description: Not reported
Proposed Amount: Not reported
Final Monetary Amount: Not reported
Paid Amount: Not reported
Final Count: Not reported
Final Amount: Not reported
Found Violation: Yes
Agency Which Determined Violation: EPA
Violation Short Description: TSD - Financial Requirements
Date Violation was Determined: 1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
Actual Return to Compliance Date: 1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
Return to Compliance Qualifier: Observed
Violation Responsible Agency: State
Scheduled Compliance Date: 1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Enforcement Identifier: Not reported
Date of Enforcement Action: Not reported

Page: 27





Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:
Final Count:
Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
EPA

TSD - Closure/Post-Closure

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Page: 28





Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:
Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
002

1988-09-15 00:00:00.0
EPA

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

STATE TO EPA ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL

R9EPA
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:
Final Count:
Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

Generators - General
1985-09-19 00:00:00.0
1986-09-23 00:00:00.0
Unverifiable

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Final Count:
Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

TSD - Financial Requirements
1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
005

1989-08-11 00:00:00.0
EPA

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

WRITTEN INFORMAL

R9EPA

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:
Final Count:
Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

Generators - General
1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

EPA

Generators - General
1986-09-23 00:00:00.0
1986-11-19 00:00:00.0
Unverifiable

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

Generators - General
1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
005

1989-08-11 00:00:00.0
EPA

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

WRITTEN INFORMAL

ROEPA

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:
Final Count:
Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:
Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

TSD - Closure/Post-Closure
1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Observed

State

1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
003

1989-04-05 00:00:00.0
EPA

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: WRITTEN INFORMAL

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:
SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Return to Compliance Qualifier:

Violation Responsible Agency:

Scheduled Compliance Date:

Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:

Enforcement Responsible Agency:

Enforcement Docket Number:

Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

R9EPA
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

LDR - General
1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:
Final Count:
Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

Generators - General
1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
002

1988-09-15 00:00:00.0
EPA

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

STATE TO EPA ADMINISTRATIVE REFERRAL

R9EPA

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

Generators - General
1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Enforcement Type: Not reported
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:
Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

Generators - General
1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
003

1989-04-05 00:00:00.0
EPA

Not reported

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: WRITTEN INFORMAL

Enforcement Responsible Person:

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

RO9EPA
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:
Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:
Final Count:
Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State

Generators - General
1985-09-19 00:00:00.0
1989-07-31 00:00:00.0
Observed

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:

Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

EPA

Generators - General
1987-09-22 00:00:00.0
1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
Unverifiable

EPA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:

Disposition Status Date:

Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:

Enforcement Responsible Person:
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization:

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported
SEP Expenditure Amount:

SEP Scheduled Completion Date:

SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:

Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:

Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Not reported

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:
Found Violation:
Evaluation Type Description:
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Date of Request:
Date Response Received:
Request Agency:
Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:

Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:
Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1986-11-19 00:00:00.0
State

No

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
R9STA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985-04-15 00:00:00.0
State

No

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
R9STA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1989-06-30 00:00:00.0

EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
R9EPA

Not reported

1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Scheduled Compliance Date:
Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
RO9EPA

Not reported
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
R9EPA

Not reported
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985-04-15 00:00:00.0
State

No

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
R9STA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985-09-19 00:00:00.0
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Evaluation Responsible Agency: EPA
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R9EPA

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Not reported
1986-09-23 00:00:00.0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1986-11-19 00:00:00.0
State

No

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
R9STA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1986-09-23 00:00:00.0

EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
R9EPA

Not reported
1986-11-19 00:00:00.0
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:

Request Agency:
Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1989-06-30 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-09-14 00:00:00.0
1989-09-11 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1986-11-26 00:00:00.0
State

No

FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
R9STA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1989-06-30 00:00:00.0

EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
R9EPA

Not reported

1989-09-14 00:00:00.0

1989-09-11 00:00:00.0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
EPA
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Found Violation: Yes
Evaluation Type Description: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier: R9EPA

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:
Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:
Evaluation Type Description:
Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Date of Request:

Not reported
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
ROEPA

Not reported
1989-05-30 00:00:00.0
1989-05-10 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1985-09-19 00:00:00.0
State

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
RIOSTA

Not reported
1989-07-31 00:00:00.0
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1987-09-22 00:00:00.0
EPA

Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
R9EPA

Not reported

1988-05-25 00:00:00.0

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Date Response Received:

Request Agency:
Former Citation:

HWP:

EPA ID:

Name:
Address:
Cleanup Status:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Facility Type:
Facility Size:
Supervisor:

Site Code:
Senate District:
Assembly District:

Public Information Officer:
Commercial Offsite Facility Types:

Quarterly Update:
Project Manager Lead:
Project Manager:
Permit Type:

Permit Effective Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Calenviroscreen Score:

Total Planned Hours:
Total Planned Amount:
Total Actual Hours:

Activities:

EPA ID:
Facility Type:
Facility Name:

Project Manager:
Project Manager Lead:
Supervisor:

Facility Status:

Activity Type:

Permit Being Renewed:

Permit Being Modified:
Final Date:
Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CAD000775676

SANTA BARBARA CTY AGRICULTURAL COMM
624 WEST FOSTER ROAD
PROTECTIVE FILER
34.88264

-120.4443

Historical - Non-Operating
Not reported

Not reported

300447

19

35

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

16-20

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CADO000775676
Historical - Non-Operating
SANTA BARBARA CTY AGRICULTURAL COMM

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PROTECTIVE FILER
Protective Filer Status
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Title Description: Not reported
Due Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Unit Names: CONTAIN1, TANKSTR1
Event Description: Protective Filer Status - PROTECTIVE FILER (RECEIVED)
Actual Date: 08/18/1989
EPA ID: CADO000775676
Facility Type: Historical - Non-Operating
Facility Name: SANTA BARBARA CTY AGRICULTURAL COMM
Project Manager: Not reported
Project Manager Lead: Not reported
Supervisor: Not reported
Facility Status: PROTECTIVE FILER
Activity Type: Protective Filer Status
Permit Being Renewed: Not reported
Permit Being Modified: Not reported
Final Date: Not reported
Type: Not reported
Title Description: Not reported
Due Date: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Unit Names: CONTAIN1, TANKSTR1
Event Description: Protective Filer Status - PROTECTIVE FILER (APPROVED)
Actual Date: 08/18/1989
Alias:
EPA ID: CAD000775676
Facility Type: Historical - Non-Operating
Facility Name: SANTA BARBARA CTY AGRICULTURAL COMM
Facility Status: PROTECTIVE FILER
Project Manager: Not reported
Project Manager Lead: Not reported
Supervisor: Not reported
Alias Type: FRS
Alias: 110000609164
EPA ID: CADO000775676
Facility Type: Historical - Non-Operating
Facility Name: SANTA BARBARA CTY AGRICULTURAL COMM
Facility Status: PROTECTIVE FILER
Project Manager: Not reported
Project Manager Lead: Not reported
Supervisor: Not reported
Alias Type: Project Code (Site Code)
Alias: 300447
CERS:
Name: SANTA BARBARA CTY AGRICULTURAL COMM
Address: 624 WEST FOSTER ROAD
City,State,Zip: SANTA MARIA, CA 934550000
Site ID: 234586
CERS ID: CADO000775676
CERS Description: Hazardous Waste
Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Facility Contact
SANTA BARBARA CTY AGRICULTURAL
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Not reported

624 WEST FOSTER ROAD
SANTA MARIA

CA

Not reported

934550000

8059372011

Facility Owner

SANTA BARBARA CNTY AGRICULTURA
Not reported

624 W FOSTER RD STE E

SANTA MARIA

CA

Not reported

934550000

8059346200






l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
2 CRYSTAL SAUCEDA RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024764447
SSW 136 MOONCREST LANE CAC002984315
<1/8 SANTA MARIA, CA 93455
0.087 mi.
462 ft.
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 2018-10-10 00:00:00.0
Actual: Handler Name: CRYSTAL SAUCEDA
378 ft. Handler Address: 136 MOONCREST LANE

Handler City,State,Zip: SANTA MARIA, CA 93455

EPA ID: CAC002984315

Contact Name: CRYSTAL SAUCEDA

Contact Address: 136 MOONCREST LANE

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:
Permit Workload Universe:

SANTA MARIA, CA 93455
925-789-0633

Not reported
DEZARAE@VTENV.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

136 MOONCREST LANE
SANTA MARIA, CA 93455
CRYSTAL SAUCEDA
Other

CRYSTAL SAUCEDA
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subiject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Not reported
2018-11-20 16:29:36.0
No

No

No
No
No
No
No

Operator

CRYSTAL SAUCEDA
Other

Not reported

Not reported

136 MOONCREST LANE
SANTA MARIA, CA 93455
925-789-0633

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CRYSTAL SAUCEDA
Other

Not reported

Not reported

136 MOONCREST LANE
SANTA MARIA, CA 93455
925-789-0633

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2018-10-10 00:00:00.0
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Handler Name: CRYSTAL SAUCEDA

Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 56299
NAICS Description: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A3 GREKA - NORTH ORCUTT AST A100338980
East 4310 HUMMEL DR N/A
1/8-1/4 SANTA MARIA, CA
0.223 mi.
1175 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster A
Relative: AST:
Higher Name: GREKA - NORTH ORCUTT
Actual: Address: 4310 HUMMEL DR
380 ft. City/Zip: SANTA MARIA,

Certified Unified Program Agencies: Santa Barbara

Owner: GREKA OIL & GAS INC

Total Gallons: 42,000

CERSID: Not reported

Facility ID: Not reported

Business Name: Not reported

Phone: Not reported

Fax: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address City:
Mailing Address State:
Mailing Address Zip Code:
Operator Name:

Operator Phone:

Owner Phone:

Owner Mail Address:
Owner State:

Owner Zip Code:

Owner Country:

Property Owner Name:
Property Owner Phone:
Property Owner Mailing Address:
Property Owner City:
Property Owner Stat :
Property Owner Zip Code:
Property Owner Country:
EPAID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Count: 1 records ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

SANTA MARIA $100182939 FRAZIER DUMP HIGHWAY 166, 1.5 MILES WEST OF HIGHWAY 1 93455 ENVIROSTOR

TC6529736.2s Page 1 of 1





DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING

EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

FRAZIER DUMP

HIGHWAY 166, 1.5 MILES WEST OF HIGHWAY 1

SANTA MARIA, CA 93455

ENVIROSTOR S100182939
N/A

ENVIROSTOR:
Name: FRAZIER DUMP
Address: HIGHWAY 166, 1.5 MILES WEST OF HIGHWAY 1
City,State,Zip: SANTA MARIA, CA 93455
Facility ID: 42490022
Status: Refer: Other Agency
Status Date: 03/01/1995
Site Code: Not reported
Site Type: Historical
Site Type Detailed: * Historical
Acres: Not reported
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: NONE SPECIFIED
Lead Agency: NONE SPECIFIED
Program Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: * Mmonroy
Division Branch: Cleanup Chatsworth
Assembly: Not reported
Senate: Not reported

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:

* Rural County Survey Program

NO

NONE SPECIFIED

Funding: Not reported
Latitude: 0

Longitude: 0

APN: NONE SPECIFIED
Past Use: NONE SPECIFIED

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

42490022
Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Screening

03/01/1995

DATABASE VALIDATION PROGRAM CONFIRMS NFA FOR DTSC.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Site Screening

05/10/1988

SITE SCREENING DONE RATIONALE FOR PA: 15 DRUMS FOUND ONSITE. WHILE
SOIL WAS TESTED FOR TPH, PCBS & PESTICIDES AND NONE WERE DETECTED,
MORE DETAILS ON THE INCIDENT & THE PARAMETERS OF THE SAMPLING ARE
REQUIRED.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

* Discovery

03/22/1988

FACILITY IDENTIFIED SB CO. ENV HEALTH-LOMPOC FACILITY FILES

ORPHAN DETAIL TC6529736.2s Page 1





DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING

EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRAZIER DUMP (Continued) $100182939

Future Area Name: Not reported

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Not reported

Future Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Revised Date: Not reported

ORPHAN DETAIL TC6529736.2s Page 2






Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
5 ARCO STATION HIST CORTESE S104233939
NNW 3618 BROADWAY N/A
1/4-1/2 SANTA MARIA, CA
0.338 mi.
1784 ft.
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Lower edr_fname: Arco Station
Actual: edr_fadd1l: 3618 Broadway
3009 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA MARIA, CA
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 42
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 3137
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
8 DELTA HIGH SCHOOL ENVIROSTOR S109422413
SwW 251 EAST CLARK AVENUE SCH N/A
1/2-1 ORCUTT, CA 93455 CERS
0.951 mi.
5021 ft.
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Lower Name: DELTA HIGH SCHOOL
Actual: Address: 251 EAST CLARK AVENUE
341 ft. City,State, Zip: ORCUTT, CA 93455
Facility ID: 60001014
Status: No Further Action
Status Date: 03/19/2009
Site Code: 304613
Site Type: School Investigation
Site Type Detailed: School
Acres: 3.2
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: Shahir Haddad
Division Branch: Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
Assembly: 35
Senate: 19
Special Program: Not reported
Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

NONE SPECIFIED
School District
34.8655
-120.4338
103-080-049
SCHOOL - HIGH SCHOOL
Chlordane DDE Lead Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs
Chlordane 30018-NO Lead DDE
SOIL
103-080-049
APN
304613
Project Code (Site Code)
60001014
Envirostor ID Number

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Phase 1

01/07/2009

DTSC approved the Phase | Environmental Site Assessment with a Phase
| Addendum recommendation. organochlorine pesticides,(OCPs)from
termiticide application and polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) from
electrical transformers, are the only recognized environmental

conditions.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Phase 1 Addendum

03/18/2009

DTSC approved the Phase | Addendum report with a No Further Action
determination.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Technical Workplan
Completed Date: 01/15/2009
Comments: Via email, DTSC concurred with the sampling strategy.
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type:  Fieldwork
Completed Date: 02/02/2009
Comments: On February 2, 2009, Phase | Addendum field activities were conducted.
Not reported
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
Completed Date: 03/19/2009
Comments: DTSC prepared the project closeout Cost Recovery Unit Memorandum.
Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE
Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported
Completed Document Type: Correspondence
Completed Date: 10/14/2010
Comments: A letter, dated October 14, 2010, notified the District that a refund
of the remaining credit balance for the Site will be issued.
Future Area Name: Not reported
Future Sub Area Name: Not reported
Future Document Type: Not reported
Future Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported
Schedule Document Type: Not reported
Schedule Due Date: Not reported
Schedule Revised Date: Not reported
SCH:
Name: DELTA HIGH SCHOOL
Address: 251 EAST CLARK AVENUE
City,State, Zip: ORCUTT, CA 93455
Facility ID: 60001014
Site Type: School Investigation
Site Type Detail: School
Site Mgmt. Req.: NONE SPECIFIED
Acres: 3.2
National Priorities List: NO
Cleanup Oversight Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:

Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program

Not reported

Shahir Haddad

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
304613

35

19

Not reported

No Further Action

03/19/2009
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Restricted Use: NO
Funding: School District
Latitude: 34.8655
Longitude: -120.4338
APN: 103-080-049
Past Use: SCHOOL - HIGH SCHOOL

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Chlordane, DDE, Lead, Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs
Chlordane, 30018-NO, Lead, DDE

SOIL

103-080-049

APN

304613

Project Code (Site Code)

60001014

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Phase 1

01/07/2009

DTSC approved the Phase | Environmental Site Assessment with a Phase
| Addendum recommendation. organochlorine pesticides,(OCPs)from
termiticide application and polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) from
electrical transformers, are the only recognized environmental

conditions.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Phase 1 Addendum

03/18/2009

DTSC approved the Phase | Addendum report with a No Further Action
determination.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Technical Workplan

01/15/2009

Via email, DTSC concurred with the sampling strategy.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Fieldwork

02/02/2009

On February 2, 2009, Phase | Addendum field activities were conducted.
Not reported

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo

03/19/2009

DTSC prepared the project closeout Cost Recovery Unit Memorandum.

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Correspondence

10/14/2010

A letter, dated October 14, 2010, notified the District that a refund
of the remaining credit balance for the Site will be issued.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Future Area Name: Not reported

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Not reported

Future Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Revised Date: Not reported

CERS:

Name: DELTA HIGH SCHOOL

Address: 251 EAST CLARK AVENUE

City,State,Zip: ORCUTT, CA 93455

Site ID: 336677

CERS ID: 60001014

CERS Description: School Investigation

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc: Supervisor

Entity Name: SHAHIR HADDAD

Entity Title: Not reported

Affiliation Address: Not reported

Affiliation City: Not reported

Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Lead Project Manager
CHRISTINE CHIU

Not reported

Not reported
CYPRESS

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A4 GREKA - NORTH ORCUTT-CLOSED CUPA Listings S110742121
East 4310 HUMMEL DR N/A
1/8-1/4 SANTA MARIA, CA 93455
0.223 mi.
1175 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster A
Relative: CUPA SANTA BARBARA:
Higher Name: GREKA - NORTH ORCUTT-CLOSED
Actual: Address: 4310 HUMMEL DR
380 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA MARIA, CA 93455
Facility Id: FA0012496
Region: SANTA BARBARA
Cross Street: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported

Mailing Name:
Mailing Care Of:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip Code:
Record Id:

Pe #:
Current Status:

GREKA OIL & GAS INC
Not reported

PO BOX 5489

SANTA MARIA

CA

934565489

PR0505644

2162
2

Page: 1






l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 UNION VALLEY PARKWAY EXTENSION CIWQS S116498188
UNION VALLEY PARKWAY BETWEEN HIGHWAY 135 AND HUMMEL DRIVE N/A
<1/8 ORCUTT, CA 93455
1ft.
CIWQs:

Relative: Name: UNION VALLEY PARKWAY EXTENSION
Higher Address: UNION VALLEY PARKWAY BETWEEN HIGHWAY 135 AND HUMMEL DRIVE
Actual: City,State, Zip: ORCUTT, CA 93455
363 ft. Agency: County Of Santa Barbara Department of Public Works

Agency Address: 123 East Anapamu Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Place/Project Type: Construction - Transportation

SIC/NAICS: Not reported

Region: 3

Program: CONSTW

Regulatory Measure Status: Terminated

Regulatory Measure Type: Storm water construction

Order Number: 2009-0009-DWQ

WDID: 3 42C366006

NPDES Number: CAS000002

Adoption Date: 01/01/1900

Effective Date: 03/28/2013

Termination Date: 04/08/2014

Expiration/Review Date: 01/01/1900

Design Flow: Not reported

Major/Minor: Not reported

Complexity: Not reported

TTWQ: Not reported

Enforcement Actions within 5 years: 0

Violations within 5 years: 0

Latitude: 34.879389

Longitude: -120.433633
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B7 SANTA BARBARA COUNTY AGRICULTURAL COMM ENVIROSTOR U001585995
WNW 624 WEST FOSTER ROAD HIST UST N/A
1/2-1 SANTA MARIA, CA 93455
0.575 mi.
3036 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster B
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Lower Name: SANTA BARBARA COUNTY AGRICULTURAL COMM
Actual: Address: 624 WEST FOSTER ROAD
282 ft. City,State, Zip: SANTA MARIA, CA 934550000
Facility ID: 80001339
Status: No Further Action
Status Date: 11/24/2020
Site Code: 300447
Site Type: Corrective Action

Site Type Detailed:
Acres:
NPL:

Regulatory Agencies:

Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:

Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Corrective Action
0.25

NO

SMBRP

WM

Viktoriya Anashkina
Jose Diaz

Cleanup Chatsworth
35

19

Not reported

NO

NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported
34.88264
-120.4443

NONE SPECIFIED

DISTRIBUTOR - CHEMICAL, PESTICIDE/INSECTIDE/RODENTICIDE STORAGE,

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS
Sodium fluoroacetate Strychnine Warfarin Zinc phosphide
30521-NO 30524-NO 30592-NO 30595-NO

SOIL, CSS
CADO000775676
EPA Identification Number
110000609164
EPA (FRS #)
300447
Project Code (Site Code)
80001339
Envirostor ID Number

Completed Info:
Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:
Comments:

Completed Area Name:

PROJECT WIDE

Not reported

Preliminary Assessment Report
03/28/1991

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported
Other Report
02/04/2010

Not reported

PROJECT WIDE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: Information Request Letter

Completed Date: 07/30/2019

Comments: Not reported

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: Technical Report

Completed Date: 06/04/2020

Comments: Not reported

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type: RCRA Facility Assessment Report

Completed Date: 11/24/2020

Comments: Not reported

Completed Area Name: PROJECT WIDE

Completed Sub Area Name: Not reported

Completed Document Type:  Annual Oversight Cost Estimate

Completed Date: 09/30/2020

Comments: Not reported

Future Area Name: Not reported

Future Sub Area Name: Not reported

Future Document Type: Not reported

Future Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Sub Area Name: Not reported

Schedule Document Type: Not reported

Schedule Due Date: Not reported

Schedule Revised Date: Not reported

HIST UST:

Name: PESTICIDE FACILITY

Address: 624 W FOSTER RD

City,State, Zip: SANTA MARIA, CA 93454

File Number: Not reported

URL: Not reported

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000029942

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: AGRI. COMMISSIONER

Contact Name: JOE P. BETZ

Telephone: 8059372011

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
105 EAST ANAPAMU STREET
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101
0001

001

SM-1

1978
00006000
WASTE

Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: 8

Leak Detection:

Sensor Instrument
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